RESOLUTION NO. 1519

(Authorizing a loan of monies from the General Fund of the City of Albany to the Airport Fund.)

WHEREAS, it is necessary to expend monies from the Airport Fund for the acquisition of real property and there are not sufficient monies in the Airport Fund to pay for the acquisition of said property and,

WHEREAS, there are sufficient monies in the General Fund of the City of Albany to loan to the Airport Fund monies for acquisition of real property,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Albany that the General Fund Ioan \$18,000 to the Airport Fund for the purpose of the acquisition of real property.

DATED this 13th day of June, 1973.

sta Dunis

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder